Digity 3E License, LLC (Digity) owns the following FM and 2 AM stations which are

M ultiple Ownership Showing

“home” to the Lincoln, NE Nielsen Metro:

Calls AM/EM | Fac. ID | City ST | Nielsen Metro
KTGL FM 53141 Beatrice NE| Lincoln, NE
KIBZ FM 640 Crete NE | Lincoln, NE
KFOR AM 34436 Lincoln NE | Lincoln, NE
KFRX FM 57287 Lincoln NE | Lincoln, NE
KLMS AM 54708 Lincoln NE | Lincoln, NE
KZKX FM 53143 Seward NE| Lincoln, NE

As demonstrated in the BIA printout attached, timealn Metro contains 16 full power radio
stations, allowing common ownership of six statjars more than four of which may be in the
same service. Therefore, common ownership by Yafifour FM stations and two AM stations

in the market is permissible.

Three of the Digity stations listed above—KIBZ(FNDrete, NE, KTGL(FM), Beatrice, NE and
KZKX(FM), Seward, NE—are “home” to the Lincoln Metbut are licensed to communities
geographically outside the Metro. The accompan@ogtour Report (Markets 4, 5, and 6), as
previously submitted in BTC-20150811ADU, demongsahat the above combination of
stations in the Lincoln, NE market also compliegwhe radio ownership limits under the

Commission’s interim contour methodology.

13965793.1
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Alpha Media Licensee, LLC Local Radio Ownership Station List

Total number of overlapping contours: 29

Reference:
Callsign Type
KLIR FM
KZEN FM
KKOT FM
KZKX FM
KJSK AM
KTTT AM

Chan

Overlapping Contours:

Chan

Columbus
Central City
Columbus
Seward
COLUMBUS
COLUMBUS

Market 4

File Number

BLH19820817AE
BLH19850726KH
BLH19910822KC
BLH7204
BL20130315AEl
BL

File Number

Dist (km) Azi (deg)

Callsign Type
KLCV FM
KHNE-FM FM
KZUM FM
KZLW FM
KRNU FM
KGKD FM
KPNO FM
Kucv FM
KTLX FM
KLSB FM
KUSO FM
KNEN FM
KRKR FM
KRGY FM
KFGE FM
KOO0 FM
KVSS FM
KTMX FM
KLNC FM
KFMT-FM FM
KQKX FM
KBBK FM
KTIC-FM FM

Lincoln
Hastings
Lincoln
Gretna
Lincoln
Columbus
Norfolk
Lincoln
Columbus
Norfolk
Albion
Norfolk
Waverly
Aurora
Milford
La Vista
Papillion
York
Lincoln
Fremont
Norfolk
Lincoln
West Point

BLED20090622AAF
BLED19900625KB
BLED19870610KA
BLED20110228AAL
BLED19870205KA
BLED20130405AAK
BLED20031014AMI
BMLED20130228AMW
BLED20130313ADJ
BLED20110216ACJ
BLH20000518AAA
BLH20060420ABO
BLED20100427ABY
BLH19891117KC
BLH19960722KE
BLH20120203ABL
BLED20090622ACI
BLH20030324AAY
BLH20060323ACN
BLH19800416AB
BLH20080401AXA
BMLH20011030AAN
BLH20080910AAW

Distance and bearing calculations from coordinates: 41-16-55 N, 097-24-30 W

Duopoly Options:

FM: 3.16 mV/m (70 dBu);
Stations more than 92 km from the common area were excluded.

Note:

Include NCE
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This is not a complete listing of all other stations in the market, but rather enough
stations to show compliance with the Commission®s ownership rules.

Figure 4A
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Alpha Media Licensee, LLC Local Radio Ownership Station List

Total number of overlapping contours: 37

Chan

Market 5

File Number

Dist (km) Azi

Reference:
Callsign Type
KZKX FM
KLIR FM
KLMS AM
KFOR AM

Seward
Columbus
LINCOLN
LINCOLN

BLH7204
BLH19820817AE
BMML20141231CQB
BL

File Number

Callsign Type
KQKQ-FM FM
KXKT FM
KMLV FM
KLCV FM
KNBE FM
KHNE-FM FM
KZUM FM
KFLV FM
KZLW FM
KRNU FM
KGKD FM
KUCv FM
KTLX FM
K10S-FM FM
KDNE FM
KEZO-FM FM
KNTK FM
KQCH FM
KRKR FM
K1S0 FM
KBBX-FM FM
KFGE FM
KUTT FM
KGOR FM
KGBI-FM FM
K000 FM
KVSS FM
KSRz FM
KTMX FM
KLNC FM
KFMT-FM FM
KBBK FM
KTIC-FM FM

Council Bluffs
Glenwood
Ralston
Lincoln
Beatrice
Hastings
Lincoln
Wi lber
Gretna
Lincoln
Columbus
Lincoln
Columbus
Omaha
Crete
Omaha
Firth
Omaha
Waverly
Omaha
Nebraska City
Milford
Fairbury
Omaha
Omaha

La Vista
Papillion
Omaha
York
Lincoln
Fremont
Lincoln
West Point

BLH20021211AAA
BLH20060531ANQ
BMLED20100729AEG
BLED20090622AAF
BLED20100602AJP
BLED19900625KB
BLED19870610KA
BLED20070502AFJ
BLED20110228AAL
BLED19870205KA
BLED20130405AAK
BMLED20130228AMW
BLED20130313ADJ
BLED19890508KA
BLED19930914KF
BMLH20080129ABE
BLH20110826AAK
BMLH20080129ABC
BLED20100427ABY
BLH20060531ANS
BMLH20130124AGT
BLH19960722KE
BLH19941101KB
BLH20140506ABG
BMLH20100625ABK
BLH20120203ABL
BLED20090622ACI
BMLH20050610AIL
BLH20030324AAY
BLH20060323ACN
BLH19800416AB
BMLH20011030AAN
BLH20080910AAW

Distance and bearing calculations from coordinates: 41-07-26 N, 096-50-03 W

Duopoly Options:

FM: 3.16 mV/m (70 dBu);
Stations more than 92 km from the common area were excluded.

Note:

Include NCE
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This is not a complete listing of all other stations in the market, but rather enough
stations to show compliance with the Commission®s ownership rules.

Figure 5A



Alpha Media Licensee, LLC Local Radio Ownership Station List

Total number of overlapping contours: 37

Lincoln
Crete
Beatrice
Seward
LINCOLN
LINCOLN

Market 6

File Number

BLH20010511AAC
BMLH20140911ACG
BMLH20140911AClI
BLH7204

BL
BMML20141231CQB

File Number

Dist (km) Azi (deg)

Reference:

Callsign Type Chan
KFRX FM  292C1
K1BZ FM  281C2
KTGL FM  225C1
KZKX FM  245C1
KFOR AM 1240
KLMS AM 1480
Overlapping Contours:
Callsign Type Chan
KQKQ-FM FM 253C
KXKT FM  279CO
KNDY-FM FM  238C3
KMLV FM  201CO
KQIQ FM 202A
KLCV FM  203C1
KNBE FM  205C3
KZUM FM 207A
KFLV FM  210C3
KZLW FM  211C1
KRNU FM 212A
Kucv FM  216C1
K10S-FM FM  218C1
KDNE FM 220A
KEZO-FM FM  222CO
KNTK FM 229A
KQCH FM 231C
KRKR FM  236C2
K1S0 FM  241CO
KBBX-FM FM  249C1
KFGE FM  251C1
KUTT FM  258C1
KGOR FM  260CO
KGBI-FM FM  264C0O
KOO0 FM  270CO
KVSS FM  274C1
KSRZ FM  283CO
KTMX FM  285C2
KLNC FM 287A
KFMT-FM FM 288A
KBBK FM  297C1

Council Bluffs
Glenwood
Marysville
Ralston
Beatrice
Lincoln
Beatrice
Lincoln
Wi lber
Gretna
Lincoln
Lincoln
Omaha
Crete
Omaha
Firth
Omaha
Waverly
Omaha
Nebraska City
Mi Iford
Fairbury
Omaha
Omaha

La Vista
Papillion
Omaha
York
Lincoln
Fremont
Lincoln

BLH20021211AAA
BLH20060531ANQ
BLH20020918AAC
BMLED20100729AEG
BLED20010305AAD
BLED20090622AAF
BLED20100602AJP
BLED19870610KA
BLED20070502AFJ
BLED20110228AAL
BLED19870205KA
BMLED20130228AMW
BLED19890508KA
BLED19930914KF
BMLH20080129ABE
BLH20110826AAK
BMLH20080129ABC
BLED20100427ABY
BLH20060531ANS
BMLH20130124AGT
BLH19960722KE
BLH19941101KB
BLH20140506ABG
BMLH20100625ABK
BLH20120203ABL
BLED20090622ACI
BMLH20050610AIL
BLH20030324AAY
BLH20060323ACN
BLH19800416AB
BMLH20011030AAN

Distance and bearing calculations from coordinates: 40-43-40 N, 096-36-50 W

Duopoly Options:
FM: 3.16 mV/m (70 dBu);

Include NCE

Stations more than 92 km from the common area were excluded.
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Note: This is not a complete listing of all other stations in the market, but rather enough

stations to show compliance with the Commission®s ownership rules.

Figure 5B
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